

Sponsorship Opportunities NEBRASKAWOMEN STRIVE THRIVE EMPOWER MENTOR

A Conference for Nebraska Women in STEM

April 4, 2024

Embassy Suites by Hilton Omaha La Vista Hotel & Conference Center



NebraskaWomeninSTEM.com

About Nebraska Women in STEM

The mission of Nebraska Women in STEM is to provide opportunities for Nebraska's professional women in science, technology, engineering, and mathematics (STEM) to develop professionally, make connections, and promote policies that increase the number of women in STEM.

To do this, we are working to:

- Address industry workforce shortages and diversity challenges by providing awareness and education and advocating for women in STEM
- Create more career and leadership opportunities for women in STEM by providing professional development opportunities
- Connect professional women in STEM through networking and mentorship opportunities

The Nebraska Women in STEM conference is part of our commitment to reduce barriers and provide professional development opportunities for women in STEM careers across Nebraska. The day-long event will take place on April 4, 2024, at the Embassy Suites by Hilton Omaha La Vista Hotel & Conference Center in La Vista, Nebraska.

> Nebraska Women in STEM is a partnership between Bio Nebraska and Nebraska Cures





Why Attend?



Attendees of the Nebraska Women in STEM Conference will have the opportunity to develop their personal and professional identity, build networks of support to help them achieve their goals, and have a great time while doing it!

NETWORK

Build your network! Whether it's during the conference's breakout sessions or the various networking opportunities offered throughout the day, make new connections and find potential mentors and collaborators.

GAIN KNOWLEDGE

The conference theme "Strive, Thrive, Empower, Mentor" lends itself to a number of different presentation topics and styles to support attendees in their personal and professional development.

BE INSPIRED

Attending the Nebraska Women in STEM Conference is a great way for attendees to discover new ideas, exciting projects, and meaningful partnerships to inspire their journey.

NEW OPPORTUNITIES

Whether you're looking for something new or wanting to learn more about a topic of interest, seek new opportunities available to professional women in STEM.

SPONSORSHIP PACKAGES



\$15,000	Presenting Sponsor (1 Available)	 Conference Naming Rights Keynote Speaker Introduction 1 Exhibitor Space 8 Conference Passes Prominent Logo Placement Social Media Mentions Company Spotlight on Nebraska Women in STEM Website Eblast to Nebraska Women in STEM Mailing List
\$7,500	Platinum Sponsor	 Present Breakout Session Welcome 1 Exhibitor Space 8 Conference Passes Prominent Logo Placement Social Media Mentions Company Spotlight on Nebraska Women in STEM Website Eblast to Nebraska Women in STEM Mailing List
\$6,000	Lunch Sponsor (1 SUD)	 Signage at Lunch Buffet Hexalition Space Conference Passes Loga Lacement Social Media Mentions
\$6,000	Lanyard Sponsor (1 Available)	 Logo on Conference Lanyards 1 Exhibitor Space 6 Conference Passes Logo Placement Social Media Mentions
\$6,000	Breakfast Sponsor (1 A SUL	 Logo on Signage at Breakfast Buffet Exploit Space Exploit Passes Logo Placement Social Media Mentions



\$5,000	Gold Sponsor	 1 Exhibitor Space 6 Conference Passes Prominent Logo Placement Social Media Mentions Company Spotlight on Nebraska Women in STEM Website
\$3,500	Silver Sponsor	 1 Exhibitor Space 4 Conference Passes Logo Placement Social Media Mentions
\$3,000	Energy Break Sponsor	 Logo on Signage at Snack Buffet 1 Exhibitor Space 4 Conference Passes Social Media Mentions
\$2,000	Bronze Sponsor	 1 Exhibitor Space 3 Conference Passes Logo Placement Social Media Mentions
\$1,500	Networking Break Sponsor	 1 Exhibitor Space 2 Conference Passes Signage at Networking Break
\$1,500	Reception Sponsor	 1 Exhibitor Space 2 Conference Passes Signage at Pre-conference Reception
\$1,000	Exhibitor	1 Exhibitor Space2 Conference Passes
\$750	Table Sponsor SOLD	Conference Passes

Thank you for your consideration!

Contacts

Sasha Forsen sforsen@bionebraska.org

Amanda McGill Johnson amanda@nebraskacures.com

NEBRASKA * WOMEN IN STEM

NebraskaWomeninSTEM.com